

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2337

In addition to the amendments adopted by the House as printed on pages 984 and 985 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2337 is further amended as follows:

Page 1, line 2, after "program" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

Page 3, line 24, after the period insert "To qualify, the employer must have and maintain at least fifty full-time employees.

4."

Page 3, line 29, replace "4" with "5"

Page 4, line 3, replace "5" with "6"

Page 4, line 10, replace "6" with "7"

Page 4, line 13, replace "7" with "8"

Page 4, line 17, replace "8" with "9"

Page 4, line 28, replace "6" with "7"

Page 4, line 29, replace "9" with "10"

Page 7, after line 10, insert:

**"SECTION 2. EXPIRATION DATE.** This Act is effective through June 30, 2003, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly